
COMMUNITY RESEARCH GROUP, LLC GRIFFIN CONSULTING
Kelly J. Murdock Brian Smargiassi
2380 Science Parkway, Suite 107 2627 West Laguna Azul Avenue
Okemos, MI  48864 Mesa, AZ 85202
(517) 827-6411 (480) 820-3666 
(517) 827-6427 (480) 820-8120 Fax
kmurdock@cr-research.com griffinconsult19@gmail.com

THE CONCORD GROUP M.E. SHAY & COMPANY
Michael Reynolds Mary Ellen Shay
130 Newport Center Drive, Suite 230 1001 Sixth Street, Suite 501
Newport Beach, CA  92660 Sacramento, CA  95814
(949) 717-6450 (916) 444-0288
(949) 717-6444 (916) 444-3408  Fax
mdr@theconcordgroup.com meshayco@earthlink.net

THE DANTER COMPANY NOVOGRADAC & COMPANY LLP
Patrick Clark Rebecca S. Arthur, MAI
363 East Town Street 6700 Antioch Road, Suite 450
Columbus, OH 43215 Merriam, KS 66204
(614) 221-9096 (913) 312-4615
(614) 221-4271 Fax (816) 213-2959
patc@danter.com Rebecca.Arthur@novoco.com

ELLIOTT POLLACK AND COMPANY RICK LEWIS
Rick Merritt 4690 Kilarney Circle
7505 East 6th Avenue, Suite 100 Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 (707) 546-9856
(480) 423-9200 burforb@cox.net
(480) 423-5942
merritt@edpco.com

FIELDER GROUP MARKET RESEARCH, LLC SCHNEPF ELLSWORTH APPRAISAL GROUP
Tom Fielder Larry Schnepf
PO Box 22698 PO Box 2829
Lexington, KY 40522 Mesa, AZ 85214
(800) FIELDER (480) 497-1113 
(859) 276-2302 Fax (480) 892-7390 Fax
tfielder@fieldergroup.com Larry@schnepfellsworth.com

GILL GROUP VOGT STRATEGIC INSIGHTS
Jana Jones Robert Vogt
512 North One Mile Road 1310 Dublin Road
Dexter, MO  63841 Columbus, OH  43215
(573) 624-6614 (614) 224-4300
(573) 624-2942 Fax robv@VSInsights.com
jana.jones@gillgroup.com
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THE WAVERLY RESEARCH GROUP CT CONSULTING LLC
Donald F. Robinson Kelly Wood
12131 Springcreek Drive 2594 Oleander Avenue
Midlothian, VA  23113 Vista, CA  92081
(804) 320-7555 (480) 703-0971
(804) 320-7315  Fax (602) 283-4641 Fax
waverlygroup@comcast.net kelly@kelwoodcommunities.com

NEWMARK BOWEN NATIONAL RESEARCH
Scott Allen Patrick Bowen
2410 N Forest Road, Suite 204 155 East Columbus Street
Amherst, NY 14068 Suite 220
(716) 523-0668 (Mobile) Pickerington, OH  43147
(716) 810-1221 (Office) (614) 833-9300
Scott.Allen@nmrk.com (614) 296-0225

patrickb@bowennational.com

FIELDERGROUP MARKET RESEARCH, LLC PRIOR AND ASSOCIATES
Elizabeth Rouse Fielder Thad Rahn
PO Box 21986 4500 Cherry Creek Drive South
Lexington, KY 40522 Suite 1140
(859) 276.0000 Denver, CO  80246
erfielder@fieldergroup.com (303) 861-2728

(303) 861-2755 Fax
trahn@priorandassociates.com

AREAPROBE COHNREZNICK LLP
Curvin M. Leatham Andrew Lines
1776 Campus 200 S. Wacker Drive Suite 2600
1133 15th Street NW, 12th Floor Chicago, IL 60606
Washington, DC  20005 312-508-5892
(202) 281-5311 Andrew.lines@cohreznick.com
cleatham@areaprobe.com

KINETIC VALUATION GROUP CRYSTAL & COMPANY
Jay Wortmann Rich Crystal
11060 Oak Street, Suite 6  7146 N. Via de Alegria
Omaha, NE 68144 Scottsdale, AZ  85258
(402) 202-0771 (480) 998-2790
jay@kvgteam.com rich@crystco.com

VALBRIDGE PROPERTY ADVISORS CBRE 
Michael J. Naifeh Matt Hummel
6061 E. Grant Road 4520 Main Street, Ste 600
Tucson, AZ  85712 Kansas City, MO 64111
(520) 321-0000 (816) 968-5891
mnaifeh@valbridge.com matt.hummel@cbre.com

RANEY PLANNING & MANAGEMENT BBG REAL ESTATE SERVICES
Stefanie Williams, Vice President Mary Ann Barnett, MAI
1501 Sports Drive, Suite A 8343 Douglas Ave, Suite 700
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Sacramento, CA 95834 Dallas, TX 75225
 (916) 372-6100 (214) 269-0552
swilliams@laurinassociates.com mbarnett@bbgres.com

This list does not imply an endorsement or recommendation.
Applicants should perform their own due diligence when selecting vendors.
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